

*

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 21052

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2008 in CRLMA No.6416/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KANCHANBHAI PATEL

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.21052/2008(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Somnatha Padan, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Ms Pinky Behra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Let notice issue.

Tag with SLP(CrI.) No.6360 of 2008.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master