

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6360/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2008 in CRLMA No.6416/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARATBHAI NEMABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KANCHAN BHAI PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 622 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and cancellation of bail and
office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aborh Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

R1 in SR6360/08 Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhigya, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Contd..2/-

SR6360/08 etc. -2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since neither complainant, who is the
petitioner in SLP(Crl.)No.6360 of 2008, nor the
State of Gujarat, which is the petitioner in
SLP(Crl.)No.622 of 2009, have filed their
rejoinders to the counter affidavits filed on behalf
of the respondents, let this matter be adjourned
for a period of four weeks to enable them to do so.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master