

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9104-9105/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2009 in CRLRA No.475/2007  
& CRLRA No. 571/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MUKESHBHAI CHHIMUBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from  
filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyan A.Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Premal Nanavati, Adv.  
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aboni Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.  
R2 Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice, returnable four weeks after the  
winter vacation.In the meantime, there will be stay of the  
directions contained in the High Court order regarding  
surrender of the petitioner.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master Court Master