

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9104-9105/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2009 in CRLRA No.  
571/2007 & CRLRA No. 475/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT  
AHMEDABAD)

MUKESHBHAI CHHIMUBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing  
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 01/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.U.K.Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Mr. S.Sailakwal,Adv.for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.For Respondent(s) Mrs. H.Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Jesal,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.for R.No.2 Mr. Y.Rajagopala Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh,Adv.  
Ms. Y.Vismai Rao,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHaving regard to the letter circulated, one  
week's time is granted for filing reply.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[JUGINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER